been fully executed by both parties. 

COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 
Compensation for the work provided in accordance with this agreement has been established under the terms 
of RCW 39.34.130.  The parties have estimated that the cost of accomplishing the work herein will not exceed 
Four hundred forty-three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($443,750). Payment for satisfactory 
performance of the work shall not exceed this amount unless the parties mutually agree to a higher amount 
prior to the commencement of any work which will cause the maximum payment to be exceeded.    
CONTRACTOR'S compensation for services rendered shall be in accordance with the Budget & Billing

[...]

fees, recording fees, and real estate excise tax, if any. The Agreement does not 
constitute or contain a listing or commission with any realtor or broker. 

6.3. Landowner Contribution. Outside of Escrow, Grantor agrees to pay Grantee a voluntary 
donation at Closing in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO DOLLARS 
($15,000.00) (“Landowner Contribution”). The Parties acknowledge that the Landowner 
Contribution is solely for land conservation and management services to ensure the 
permanence of the Conservation Easement and is not for brokerage or legal services.  

6.4.